## BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

In the Matter of securing	)		
an Attorney General opinion	)	Resolution No.	79 - 6
regarding the Metropolitan	)		
Service District power to	)		
enact and enforce an Urban	).		
Growth Boundary	)		

WHEREAS, The Columbia Region Association of Governments (CRAG) adopted a Land Use Framework Plan containing an Urban Growth Boundary, and

WHEREAS, Section 25 of Chapter 665, Oregon Laws 1977, requires that all rules of CRAG continue in effect, and

WHEREAS, The question has been raised concerning the authority of the Metropolitan Service District (MSD) after January 1, 1979, to enforce the CRAG Urban Growth Boundary or to adopt and revise such a boundary,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED That the Executive Officer be directed to solicit an opinion from the Attorney General of the State of Oregon concerning the authority of the MSD to adopt, revise and enforce an Urban Growth Boundary.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Metropolitan Service
District accepts the CRAG established Urban Growth Boundary and shall
enforce it as a planning review criteria.

ADOPTED By the Council of the Metropolitan Service District this 4th day of January, 1979.

Presiding Officer